
ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  12/10/2025

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

ALEXANDER, ROMELO EUGENE COLIN -- B / M25039141 12/10/2025  11:23:13PM

ZNA

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016034AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.07(2)(B)-9 BATTERY ON UNIFORMED/LIC. SECURITY OFFICER

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

ASMAR, RAJAA SAID BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25039172

ORLANDO, FL  32826

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM408280O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

AYERS, DONALD JAMES BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25039142

WINTER PARK, FL  32789

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF016036AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREEPLEA33.06 OPEN CONTAINER

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-7 TAMPER WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

AYUIPITIUR, JESUS BENITO BRC-MBF-NA W / M25039246

ORLANDO, FL  32807

35

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

BENNETT, TAIT MICHAEL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25039187

ORLANDO, FL  32814

54

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014867O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-4 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A MOTOR VEHICLE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(3) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (>=$1000)

BROWN, BETTY OLA -- B / F25039192 12/10/2025   2:31:00PM

ORLANDO, FL  32811

60

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410059AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1)-4 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

BROWN, KEVIN LARENZO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25039184

DELTONA, FL  32738

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  24978CFEE ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-9 VIOLATION OF PROBATION - OUT OF COUNTY
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CAMACHOMORENO, JUAN ANTONIO BRC-MBF-NA W / M25039241

SAINT CLOUD, FL  34769

62

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2023CF007941AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CAMPOS, PAULO DESOUZA BRC-MBF-NA W / M25039243

ZNA

53

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410066AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

CARTER, IYOLANE STEPHON BRC-3C-20 B / M25039171

ORLANDO, FL  32805

25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  241808CFA ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

CATALA, JOEL ALEXANDER -- W / M25039153 12/10/2025   8:36:32AM

ORLANDO, FL  32833

22

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016033AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

CATALA, JOVAHNY ALEJANDRO -- W / M25039154 12/10/2025   5:42:50PM

ORLANDO, FL  32833

19

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF016037AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-7 TAMPER WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

CHALUISAN, JOSHUA B -- W / M25039144 12/10/2025  11:34:07AM

ORLANDO, FL  32822

32

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016028AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(5) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED AS HAB. OFF.

COSTA, JADEN JOAO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25039174

COCOA, FL  32927

19

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015649O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(1) FELONY BATTERY
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DELEON, MIGUEL -- W / M25039152 12/10/2025  11:34:52AM

ORLANDO, FL  32818

37

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016032AO OCOEE PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(2)(C)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 3RD SUB VIOL

DELGADO, ANGEL LUIS BRC-MBF-NA W / M25039247

APOPKA, FL  32703

44

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016077AO APOPKA  PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

DIAZ, EMILIO CESAR BRC-3C-17 W / M25039169

WINTER PARK, FL  32792

27

HISPANIC

CASE:  482024CF016864AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-3 VIOLATION OF COMMUNITY CONTROL

DUBONGALVES, OMAR ALEJANDRO MAIN-1J-02 W / M25039193

ORLANDO, FL  32809

21

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016058AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.08(2)(C) BATTERY ON PERSON 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

CASE:  482025MM407677O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

EYSTER, NICOLE ROSALIE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25039162

LAKELAND, FL  33805

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  DR 115815 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE901.11-2 CONTEMPT OF COURT (CIVIL)

FANFAN, KENDRECK -- B / M25039167 12/10/2025  11:05:55PM

ORLANDO, FL  32818

25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF007841AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.034(4)(A)(3)-1 SCHEME TO DEFRAUD / OBTAIN PROPERTY > $300

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-100 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>750, <$5000)

FENDER, JOHN PATRICK -- W / M25039137 12/10/2025   5:22:00AM

HAHIRA, GA  31632

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MM410053AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(2)(F)-1 PETIT THEFT OF $100 OR MORE
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FIGUEROA, MOSES ANGEL BRC-MBF-NA W / M25039242

ZNA

37

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410065AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

GALINDOHERRERA, HECTOR -- W / M25039139 12/10/2025  12:55:27AM

ORLANDO, FL  32825

29

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016026AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE812.13(2)(C) ROBBERY

GARCIA, VICTOR NICKO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25039189

ZNA

35

HISPANIC

CASE:  202500448884 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

GEATHERS, NAKITA MONIQUE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25039182

SANFORD, FL  32773

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2021CF004550AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

GONZALEZROSADO, ELIAS JONED BRC-MBF-NA W / M25039240

SANFORD, FL  32771

31

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016074AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(5) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED AS HAB. OFF.

HELVIE, DUANE ROY BRC-2C-BAY W / M25039140

ORLANDO, FL  32808

55

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016027AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1)-4 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-58 POSSESSION OF FENTANYL

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.341 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE PERMANENTLY REVOKED

HERNANDEZ, JONATHAN MICHAEL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25039155

ORLANDO, FL

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF016044AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1)-2 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1) BURGLARY OF CONVEYANCE

12/11/2025 at  1:08 amIMS061 Page: 4



ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  12/10/2025

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

HERNANDEZCABRERA, JAIME ISMAEL BRC-3C-14 W / M25039163

HAINES CITY, FL  33844

33

HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CF009140AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

HERRERA, HECTOR GALINDO BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25039138

ORLANDO, FL

29

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF012242AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1)-4 BURGLARY OF DWELLING

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-24 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>$750, <5,000)

CASE:  482025CF012448AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(2)(F)-1 PETIT THEFT OF $100 OR MORE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1)-4 BURGLARY OF DWELLING

CASE:  482025CF012803AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(2)(F)-1 PETIT THEFT OF $100 OR MORE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE539.001(8)(B) REC. MONEY FROM PWNBKR/FALSE VERIF.(<$300)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1)-4 BURGLARY OF DWELLING

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE812.019(1) DEALING IN STOLEN PROPERTY (Trafficking)

CASE:  482025CF016026AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE812.13(2)(C) ROBBERY

CASE:  482025MM410051AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

HIGDON, JANICE DIANE -- W / F25039156 12/10/2025   9:04:08PM

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL  32701

64

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025TC135760 MAITLAND PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1939(1)(E)-1 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING

CASE:  25TC135760 MAITLAND PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

HINDY, SEAN DALLAS BRC-1B-06 W / M25039149

ZNA

41

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016030AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-58 POSSESSION OF FENTANYL

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

HINES, DARNELL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25039186 34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  DP19343
FELONY / THIRD DEGREE902.220 RETURN PER COURT ORDER
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HOLLOWAY, KESHAI BRIANA BRC-SAFE BOOK-C1 B / F25039179

PHILADEPHIA, PA  19131

25

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410058AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-10 TRESPASS IN OCCUPIED STRUCTURE

HOLT, CHEO SINQUIN -- B / M25039147 12/10/2025  11:32:51AM

ORLANDO, FL  32839

42

UNKNOWN

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B)-4 POSSESS OF CANNABIS LESS THAN 20 GRAMS

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

HORTON, GAGE DELANE BRC-MBF-NA W / M25039234

APOPKA, FL  32703

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF002924O APOPKA  PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

INMAN, ANECIA EVONDA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25039177

SANFORD, FL  32771

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF004575AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  2025CF004576AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

JONES, KYLE DONARD BRC-SAFE BOOK-H1 B / M25039173

ORLANDO, FL  32808

62

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF001581AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

JONES, MAJIO LORENZO BRC-2A-03 B / M25039166

ZNA

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014200O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(A)(1)-17 AGGRAVATED BATTERY (ALTERNATIVE)/DOM. VIO.

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(A)(2)-17 AGGRAVATED BATTERY W/DEADLY WPN. (DOM VIO)

KENNETT, ADRIANA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25039180

ORLANDO, FL  32811

19

HISPANIC

CASE:  25CF3852 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT
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KENNINGTON, NATHANIEL WADE BRC-SAFE BOOK-H3 W / M25039233

WINTER GARDEN, FL  34787

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(A)(1)-16 AGG. BATTERY (GREAT BODILY HARM) DOM. VIO.

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE914.22(1)(E) OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE-HINDER WITN COMMUN INFO TO LEO/JUDGE MISD PROC

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE787.02(2)-11 FALSE IMPRISONMENT

KING, TARRENCE DESHAWN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25039235

ORLANDO, FL  32808

45

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE322.34(2)(B)-3 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS (2 PRIOR) (10 DAYS MIN. MAND)

CASE:  2506409 ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CASE:  482025CF016071AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(2) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE LEO WITH LIGHTS SIREN ACTIVE

KINSCY, SEAN BRIAN BRC-MBF-NA B / M25039245

ZNA

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016076AO WINTER GARDEN PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE827.03(2)(C)-1 CHILD ABUSE

LONG, AVIS MORGAN -- W / F25039148 12/10/2025   9:24:34PM

ORLANDO, FL  32810

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016029AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(2)(C)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 3RD SUB VIOL

MARREROTORRES, JOSE OSCAR BRC-SAFE BOOK-A3 W / M25039160

ZNA

40

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410057AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

MASSEY, RICKEY SHAY BRC-3C-30 B / M25039157

ZNA

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2)-1 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

MERCADO, ALEXANDER SANTANA BRC-SAFE BOOK-H3 W / M25039224

ORLANDO, FL  32806

27

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410064AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

12/11/2025 at  1:08 amIMS061 Page: 7



ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  12/10/2025

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

MERCADO, JOSHUA DANIEL BRC-3C NORTH-01 W / M25039168

ORLANDO, FL  32832

25

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM406542AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

MONTANEZ, LYDIA MARIE BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25039151

ORLANDO, FL  32805

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410052AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1)-4 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS

MOODY, ALLIHONDRA CLARANCE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25039199

APOPKA, FL  32712

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.048(3)-4 AGGRAVATED STALKING (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

NOEL, REGINALD BRC-MBF-NA B / M25039198

ORLANDO, FL  32839

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1)-2 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE

CASE:  2025CF006348AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  2025MM404217AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  482025CF011935O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(3)(C) PETIT THEFT 2 OR MORE PRIOR CONV

PAONE, ROBERT J BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25039150

WINTER PARK, FL  32789

65

UNKNOWN

CASE:  482025CF016031AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A DEADLY WEAPON

PAPAIK, STEVEN ROGER BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25039237

LEESBURG, FL  34788

62

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25CF002043 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

PARKINSON, TASHAKAY SHANTEL -- B / F25039158 12/10/2025   4:21:34PM

ORLANDO, FL  32822

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1939(1)(E)-1 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS
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PAYNE, WILLIAM BRC-SAFE BOOK-A3 B / M25039202

ORLANDO, FL  32805

49

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF016063AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / CAPITOL DEGREE782.04(1)(A)(1)-1 FIRST DEGREE MURDER WITH A FIREARM

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-6 AGG. ASSAULT W/FIREARM(WHILE WEARING MASK)

PEREZGARCIA, DEYMI ALEJANDRA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25039181

APOPKA, FL  32703

29

HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

PETERSON, KAHAREEM ALI BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25039236

N LAUDERDALE, FL  33313

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  1903263 FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-9 VIOLATION OF PROBATION - OUT OF COUNTY

CASE:  482025CF016072AO FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(2)(C)-2 DWLSR REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS 3RD SUB VIOL

RICHMOND, RAVEN BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25039183

SANFORD, FL  32773

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482024CF001110AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

RIDDLE, SIERRA MONIQUE -- B / F25039145 12/10/2025   1:53:41PM

ZNA

40

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM410056AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2)-1 BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

RIVERA, ERIC JR -- W / M25039203 12/10/2025  11:30:32PM

ORLANDO, FL  32828

20

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF012854O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-70 POSS. OF CANNABIS W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

RODRIGUEZ, OMAR BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25039159

ORLANDO, FL  32837

44

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1939(1)(E)-1 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE
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SANTOSPINEDA, JUAN CAMILO JOSE -- W / M25039207 12/10/2025   4:02:12PM

KISSIMMEE, FL  34743

35

HISPANIC

CASE:  
 /  DEGREE

SELVINDAMIAN, JUB CAAL BRC-3A-ULBAY W / M25039164

FL

19

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

SHOOTS, WHITNEY BRC-SAFE BOOK-A3 B / M25039188

ORLANDO, FL  32810

69

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202500453637 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREECITY43.6 URINATING OR DEFECATING IN PUBLIC

SOTO, VICTOR BRC-3C SOUTH-12 W / M25039161

HAINES CITY, FL  33844

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MM200644AW ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.15(1)(B) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

TUBBS, KEVIN LEMUEL BRC-2D-BAY B / M25039175

ORLANDO, FL  32801

65

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CF013160AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

WALKER, BENJAMIN LEE -- W / M25039143 12/10/2025  11:10:27PM

ORLANDO, FL  32808

43

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF015257AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE943.0435(4)(B)(1) SEX OFFENDER VIOLATION-FAIL TO REPORT AFTER VACATING RESIDENCE

WARREN BLANCO, TYNICIA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25039185

OCALA, FL  34482

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF011526AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE817.034(4)(A)(1) SCHEME TO DEFRAUD (>=$50,000)

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE817.568(2)(A) FRAUD. USE OF PERSONAL IDENT. INFORMATION

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE817.568(2)(B)-1 FRAUD. USE OF PERSONAL IDENT. >$5000

WHITE, KARLA RENA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25039178

SANFORD, FL  32773

48

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2024CF007414AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION
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TOTAL INMATES THIS REPORT:  69
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